TOWN OF LYNNFIELD

Board/Committee Name: Board of Selectmen

Day/Date: Monday: June 18, 2018

Time of Meeting: 7:00 PM

Location: Al Merritt Media and Cultural Center, 600 Market Street

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

This meeting is being recorded and transmitted via cable television.

AGENDA

Pledge of Allegiance

Town Accountant quarterly update
Adoption of hazard mitigation plan
Adoption of Complete Streets policy
Perley Burill encroachment agreement
Summer Street improvement plan

Appointment of assistant building inspector and assistant electrical
inspector

Appointments to boards/committees
Appointment of election officers
Summer meeting schedule

Board of Selectmen Update:

e Heathy Lynnfield

o Market Street Advisory Committee

e School Capacity and Enroliment Committee

Town Administrator Update:
e Goals/projects update

Public participation

Use of Town Facilities:
e Banner request and use of Town streets, Reid’s Ride
e Use of common, Rotary concert series

Possible Executive Sessions



e Possible executive sessions under MGL. c. 30A, section 21(a)(2) to conduct
strategy sessions in preparation for negotiations with nonunion personnel
and/or to conduct contract negotiations with nonunion personnel, to wit, the
Fire Chief

16. Fire Chief contract



